

A Hunting Destination For The Discerning Few.

Hunting Price List

All prices are in \$USD and include 15% New Zealand Goods & Service Tax (GST) where applicable.

All score references are in inches, based on the SCI scoring system.

Introduction To Our Hunts

All our prices are inclusive of everything required while you and your trophies are in our care. We own all the core components of our operation including the vast hunting area. This means every dollar is directed toward providing you and your family or friends with the highest quality experience. We offer two primary lodging options. The High Peak Lodge is a full-service hunting lodge with four guest rooms, ensuite bathrooms and a private chef. The High Peak Cabin is an authentic off-the-grid cabin with two guest rooms. We may also utilise other high-quality camps and lodges at times when circumstances dictate.

Five-Day Red Stag Packages - High Peak Lodge

High Peak hunts usually start with a Red Stag Package. These all-inclusive packages include five days with your guide, transport, equipment and four nights in the High Peak Lodge. Prices are per hunter; for those hunting two hunters to one guide, the package price is reduced by \$500 per hunter.

Red Stag Score	1 Hunter	2 Hunters
Red Stag up to 350	\$6,500	\$6,000
Red Stag up to 375	\$8,000	\$7,500
Red Stag up to 400	\$10,000	\$9,500
Red Stag up to 425	\$12,500	\$12,000
Red Stag up to 450	\$16,000	\$15,500
Red Stag over 450	POA	POA

Four-Day Red Stag Packages - High Peak Cabin

These all-inclusive packages include four days with your guide, all transport, equipment and three nights in the High Peak Cabin. The Cabin is for those focused on Red Stag who don't mind rustic but comfortable accommodations. Hunts based from the Cabin are not compatible with tahr, chamois or elk add-ons. Prices are per hunter; for two hunters to one guide, the package price is reduced by \$500 per hunter.

Red Stag Score	1 Hunter	2 Hunters
Red Stag up to 350	\$5,500	\$5,000
Red Stag up to 375	\$7,000	\$6,500
Red Stag up to 400	\$9,000	\$8,500
Red Stag up to 425	\$11,500	\$11,000
Red Stag up to 450	\$15,000	\$14,500
Red Stag over 450	POA	POA

Individual Trophy & Game Fees

Individual game animal prices for in-field upgrades and multi-species packages.

Red Deer	
Red Stag, up to 350	\$4,500
Red Stag, up to 375	\$5,500
Red Stag, up to 400	\$7,500
Red Stag, up to 425	\$10,000
Red Stag, up to 450	\$14,000
Red Stag, above 450	POA^1
White Stag	POA^1
¹ Subject to availability, score and market rates.	
Fallow Deer	
Fallow Buck, up to 230	\$4,000
Fallow Buck, above 230	\$6,000
Wapiti (New Zealand Elk)	
Wapiti Bull (priced from)	\$6,0001
¹ Subject to availability, score and market rates.	
Alpine Species	
Himalayan Tahr (best available)	\$5,900
Alpine Chamois (best available)	\$4,900
Helicopter Assistance (per flight hour)	$$2,000^{1}$

¹Helicopter assistance may be required for tahr and chamois hunts when time, fitness or mobility dictate. In these instances, we recommend 3 hours' flight time apiece for tahr and chamois. We

guarantee a rifle opportunity for a mature trophy within that time. Only hours flown will be charged and High Peak will cover any excess flight time if required for a successful harvest.

Other Species

\$1,000
\$1,000
\$1,000
\$1,0001
\$1,000
\$1,000
\$5001
\$POA

¹Complimentary with any Red Stag Package, when in season.

Lodging & Guiding Fees

Prices for accommodation and guiding.

High Peak Lodge Nightly Rate	\$250	
Includes transfers and full lodging for one adult at the High Peak Lodge.		
High Peak Cabin Nightly Rate	\$100	
Includes transfers and lodging for one adult at the High Peak Cabin.		
Guided Hunting / Fishing Daily Rate	\$500	
Includes hunting guide and vehicle for the day for up to three hunters.		
Photographer / Photo Safari Guide	\$500	
Includes professional photographer and vehicle for the day for up to four people.		
Guided Non-Hunting Daily Rate	\$500	
Includes tour guide and vehicle for the day for up to four passengers.		
Youth Daily Rate (under 18)	\$200	
$Includes\ transfers, full\ lodging\ and\ lodge\ activities\ for\ one\ youth\ accompanying\ a\ hunter.$		

No Charge

Multi-Species Custom Packages

Free transfers, full lodging and lodge activities for one child accompanying a hunter.

High Peak Multi-Species Custom Packages allow the hunter to harvest a range of species for a single package price. Let us know what you want to hunt and we will create a fully customised package for you.

Child Daily Rate (under 10)

Group Hunting Packages

If there are multiple hunters in your group, we offer special rates on daily rate, trophy fees, upgrades and experiences. We also guarantee total exclusivity of the estate, lodge and free-range wilderness areas for groups of four or more hunters. Please enquire about what we can offer you.

Important Information

Bookings & Deposits

All hunts and itineraries require a deposit of 50% of the total value at the time of booking. These deposits are non-refundable; however High Peak will gladly provide alternative dates where possible, should you be unable to make your original booking.

Postponement received prior to the 1st of January of the year of your hunt can be transferred to a mutually agreed alternative date free of charge. After the 1st of January, postponements will incur an administration fee of 10% of the booked hunt value. The balance is payable upon the conclusion of your High Peak hunt prior to departure from New Zealand. Deposits and payment can be made via credit card, cash or international transfer.

Bookings are recorded via Memorandum of Understanding. The official form will contain details of the hunter's name, address and contact, the hunt dates (start, duration and final hunt dates plus details of any additional travel arranged through High Peak), trophies booked, costing and individual requirements / requests. Please notify your bank that you are travelling to New Zealand prior to departure from your home country. High Peak reserves the right to alter or amend itineraries to accommodate circumstances beyond our control.

Daily Rates

Lodge daily rates are is based on return transfers from Christchurch, quality private hunting accommodation at the High Peak Lodge and include full cooked breakfast, hunter's field lunch, all beverages and three-course evening meal cooked by our private chef. Cabin daily rates includes hunters' accommodation and meals on the same basis but at a more rustic, simpler level prepared by your guide.

Guiding daily rates remain consistent whether there are one or two hunters per guide. Rates include rifle, ammunition and equipment, should clients not wish to bring their own. Trophy fees will be made clear to the client by the guide, based on their assessment, prior to harvest of the trophy and the harvest undertaken only with the client's agreement. Clients are not responsible if the guide visually under-scores a stag. Non-hunters are welcome and encouraged to join the hunters on their hunt. Non-hunting guiding daily rates are offered on the basis of one guide and a five-seat vehicle for the day. Some activities offered outside the scope of the daily guiding rate will incur an extra charge.

All High Peak hunts allow for the option of a professional photographer / videographer to capture your hunt, available upon request.

All High Peak hunts have a generous time allowance based on the type of trophy desired and the nature of the hunting area. Unless otherwise stated, hunt durations starts at a minimum of two full days and increases based on the number and type of trophies sought. If you take your trophy within the first three days, you can take any remaining time to seek other species or partake in one of our non-hunting adventures or experiences.

Trophy Fees

Trophy fees are payable on a per-animal basis and include photography, initial trophy preparation in the

field, cleaning and delivery to our local taxidermist for completion or expedition to your taxidermist of choice. Trophies can be scored after your hunt if you wish; otherwise trophies will be visually assessed and fees will be applied based on the agreed score bracket as per the current High Peak Price List. If the trophy scores greater than the guide's visual assessment, the client will be charged the value of the visual assessment as agreed. If the score is lower than the guide's visual assessment as agreed, the charge will be adjusted downward. Game meats remain the property of the client and can be processed as required at additional expense to the client. Any remaining usable game meat will be otherwise fully utilised.

Helicopter Rates

Where necessity dictates due to fitness, time or other circumstance, we may recommend a helicopter for accessing Tahr, Chamois or Stag hunts. Rates are based on utilisation of a modern Eurocopter AS350BA turbine helicopter as the primary aircraft. Hunters should budget for two hours operating time for tahr and three hours for chamois. We guarantee an opportunity for a mature trophy within this time. Hunters will be billed for actual hours flown only. In the rare occurrence that we need to fly for longer, High Peak will cover this cost in full.

What's not Included

International or domestic flights unless otherwise detailed in your High Peak itinerary. Taxidermist fees, export documentation, crating and shipping of your trophy(s). Taxes and levies on exporting of trophies. Personal travel and / or medical insurances. Accommodations and meals prior to or after hunting at High Peak unless otherwise detailed as part of your High Peak itinerary. Discretionary purchases, tips and gratuities.

Tips & Gratuities

Tipping is not an integral part of New Zealand culture, however it has become the norm for our hunting industry. Gratuities should only be offered in the case of exemplary service and results. Tips for guides usually start around \$75-\$100 USD per day per hunter and our chef \$50-\$75 USD per day per hunter. We suggest bringing some cash for this purpose.

Currency & Taxes

All prices quoted in \$US and include 15% New Zealand Goods and Services Tax (GST) where applicable. All booked and reserved days will be billed, including the days of arrival and departure, taking into account the number of nights stayed, as per your itinerary.

Risk Management

There are risks involved in trophy hunting. Although every precaution is taken to ensure the safety and comfort of our guests, our guests undertake all activities at their own personal risk, and no liability is accepted or implied by the owners and staff of High Peak. By paying a deposit on a booked hunt, a client accepts that any inherent risks are and remain their own responsibility. High Peak accepts no responsibility or liability for delays, losses, accidents, illness, death or damage prior, during or after the hunt. We strongly advise our clients take out comprehensive personal travel and medical insurances.

New Zealand Arrivals

A valid current passport is required for entry into New Zealand. A visa may also be required. Check with your travel agent, the New Zealand consulate, or your airline carrier office in your country for details of your requirements. High Peak can make these enquiries on your behalf pending the appropriate information being supplied. Prior to travel, ensure that you obtain suitable travel and medical insurance. Importation of firearms into New Zealand is a straightforward procedure; however clients need to ensure they have valid and current firearms permit from your country of origin. A visitors firearms permit will be required and must be applied for one month prior to arrival. A small fee will be payable to NZ customs. Please ensure all gear is either new or thoroughly clean and free from any organic material. Again, the team at High Peak are happy to advise should you have any questions.

Finally, on behalf of the Guild Family and the High Peak Team, I wish you all the best in your hunting endeavours and look forward to you joining us one day soon.

Simon Guild

Director of Hunting

"High Peak...the most rewarding adventure experience of your life."